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XX265
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ZA548
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Type (other identity) [code]

VS361 Spitfire LF XVIE

DHC1 Chipmunk T

Hawker Hunter T
Auster AOPY9 (G-

10 (G-BBMV)
Avro 696 Shackleton AEW2 (9101M) <ff>
7 (G-BXFI) [R]
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HS Gnat T1 (8618M/XP504/G-TIMM)
U5 [28]
AS6 [268/N, 64]

WS61l Sea King H
WS61l Sea King H
HS Hawk T1A [CP
HS Hawk T1A

HS Hawk T1A [33
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WS61l Sea King H
WS Lynx AH7 <ff
Panavia Tornado
Panavia Tornado
Panavia Tornado
B-V Chinook HC4
B-V Chinook HC4
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(9300M) [43/CU]
SA Bulldog T1 (9294M) [V] <ff>
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> [U
GR4
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AR3 [M]
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[
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054]
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(N37035) [AN]
(N37047) [W] $

(RW393/7293M)

WS Gazelle AH1
WS Lynx HMA8SRU
WS Lynx AH9A

WS Lynx AH9A

EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [88]
EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [66]
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [J]
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [N]

Bell 412EP Griffin HT1 (G-BXIR) [U]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [N]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [FT]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
Boeing Chinook HC6 (N709UK)
Boeing Chinook HC6 (N710UK)
Eurofighter Typhoon
AgustaWestland AW101l Mk.611 [15-03]
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat

$

September 2015

Owner/operator, location or fate
RAF Museum, Hendon

Privately owned, Goodwood

Sold to The Netherlands

Crashed 22 August 2015, Shoreham
Privately owned, Scampton

Crashed 1 August 2015, Oulton Park
DSMarE AESS, HMS Sultan, Gosport
DSMarE AESS, HMS Sultan, Gosport
RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

RAF Scampton, for display

RAF No 4 FTS/208(R) Sqgn, Valley
DSMarE AESS, HMS Sultan, Gosport
Privately owned, Stockport

DSEME SEAE, Lyneham

DSMarE, stored HMS Sultan, Gosport
DSMarE, stored HMS Sultan, Gosport
DSMarE, stored HMS Sultan, Gosport
Privately owned, stored Cranfield
RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF Marham Wing

RAF No 15(R) Sgn, Lossiemouth
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands

RAF Odiham Wing

DSEME SEAE, Lyneham

RN No 815 NAS, HQ Flt, Yeovilton
AAC No 657 Sgn, Odiham

MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands

RN No 820 NAS, Culdrose

RN No 814 NAS, Culdrose

RN No 845 NAS, Benson

RN MDMF, Culdrose

DHFS No 60 (R) Sgn/SARTU, RAF Valley
RAF No 2 Sqgn, Lossiemouth

RAF No 1 Sqgn, Lossiemouth

MoD/BAE Systems, Warton

RAF Odiham Wing

RAF Odiham Wing

BAE Systems, for R Saudi AF as 8006

To Italian AF as MM81866, 9 July 2015
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22370
22371
22372
7272373
7272374
727405
77411
727412
727421
727422
722423
727424
727425
7272426
727427
772428
7272450
727451
727452
727453
727454
27455
722456
27457
77458
727459
272460
727461
722462
722463
727464
7272465
7272466
727467
727468
722469
272470
272471
727472
727473
727474
27475
722476
272477
727478
27479
727480
77481
772482
77483
77484
727485
7272486
727487
77488
77489
27490
27491
22492
722493
7272494
77495
77496
22497
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AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
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AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
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Meggitt
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Meteor
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Voodoo
Voodoo
Voodoo
Voodoo
Voodoo
Voodoo
Voodoo
Voodoo
Mirach
Mirach
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Mirach
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Mirach
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AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159

100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
100/5
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100/5
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Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat

AH1
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AAC, stored Yeovilton
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QinetiQ
QinetiQ
RN No 825 NAS, Yeovilton

72498 Meteor Mirach 100/5
72499 Meteor Mirach 100/5
77519 AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat HMA2

Notes:

1. Tragedy struck twice at air shows
course the real experts will make
effect on those involved directly
Condolences to all those affected - a month that many would prefer to forget.

2. Former Red Arrows Hawk T1A XX306 has returned to RAF Scampton and should end up as the gate guard there.

3. Chinook ZK559 is currently at Seaforth Docks and will be delivered to Odiham tomorrow.

this month’s update includes a considerable number of changes to the ZZ...

in the UK in August and much has been said about both events. In due
their conclusions about what caused these accidents but the immediate
as victims or witnesses has been immense and, for many, life changing.

4. Thanks to the UK Serials site,

sequence.
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